Resolution 2024-24

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE FISCAL OFFICER TO APPROPRIATE ADDITIONAL FUNDS IN THE PARK SAVINGS FUND AND DECLARING AN EMERGENCY

WHEREAS, The Fiscal Officer will be receiving funding towards The River View Park Playground Project.

Kiwanis of Coshocton have donated \$7,500.00.

2041-820-0000 Contributions and Donations\$7,500.00

WHEREAS, The Fiscal Officer needs to appropriate additional funds in the Park Savings fund in order to pay the funds obligations, to Midstate Recreation.

WHEREAS, The Fiscal Officer has requested and received an amended certificate from the Coshocton County Auditor for the amount of \$7,500.00

WHEREAS, The amount to be appropriated is \$7,500.00 and will be distributed in the following manor:

2041-320-395-000 Land and Improvements........\$7,500.00

WHEREFORE, this Resolution shall take effect and be in full force after its passage and the approval of the Mayor.

PASSED:_ November 20,2024

ED Kent, Mayor

ATTEST: ______
Tammy L Pope, Fiscal Officer